
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2980
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE TO WATER PROJECTS
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of water resource projects which have been pending for want of environmental clearance for the past three years, State-wise including in Chhattisgarh and Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the reasons for delay; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a), (b) & (c) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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